



The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds to the following accounts.

<b>Description</b>	<b>Appropriation Symbol</b>	<b>B&amp;R No. (Control Point)</b>	<b>Budget Authority</b>
LAW	1250	1111183	\$41,000,420.46
LAB	1250	1111184	\$24,000,180.18
BOF	1250	1111185	\$9,000,270.29
HLW	1250	1111186	\$5,000,810.87
PT	1250	1111187	\$23,001,321.43
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$102,003,003.23</b>

**Modification Description:**

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

1. The total amount of funds obligated to this contract is increased by \$102,003,003.23 – from \$4,971,142,583.13 to \$5,073,145,586.36.
2. The table in Clause B.2(a) "Obligation and Availability of Funds" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following table, which reflects the new total amount of funding by control point:

<b>Description</b>	<b>Appropriation Symbol</b>	<b>B&amp;R No. (Control Point)</b>	<b>Budget Authority</b>
	1250	1110401	\$3,006,205,907.70
LAW	1250	1111183	\$564,048,526.74
LAB	1250	1111184	\$180,071,526.23
BOF	1250	1111185	\$207,395,780.49
HLW	1250	1111186	\$472,020,823.23
PT	1250	1111187	\$643,403,021.97
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$5,073,145,586.36</b>

**All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.**

(End of Modification)